

## PRESS RELEASE

Paris, 21<sup>st</sup> October 2013

## APPOINTMENT OF A NEW GROUP CHIEF REGION OFFICER IN THE MIDDLE EAST

Societe Generale announces the appointment of **Richad Soundardjee** as Group Chief Region Officer for the Middle East, as well as Chief Executive Officer of Societe Generale Dubai. He replaces Eric Wormser who will be appointed in another senior position within the Group. Based in Dubai, Richad Soundardjee reports to Slawomir Krupa, CEO of Central and Eastern Europe, Middle East and Africa for Corporate & Investment Banking, Private Banking, Asset Management and Securities Services.

By capitalizing on Corporate & Investment Banking, Private Banking and Securities Services activities in the region and thanks to his 20 years of experience in capital markets, Richad Soundardjee will further develop Societe Generale's businesses and presence in the Middle-East and in the Gulf Countries in particular.

\*\*\*\*

Biography

Appointed Group Chief Region Officer for the Middle East and Chief Executive officer of Societe Generale Dubai in October 2013, Richad Soundardjee was previously Head of Global Capital Markets overseeing the CEEMEA region for Societe Generale Corporate & Investment Banking, since 2009.

Richad Soundardjee joined Societe Generale in 1994. Until 2002 he built an equity capital markets expertise through various senior positions covering clients in France, South East Asia and Northern Europe. In 2003, Richad joined Societe Generale's bond syndication department to head-up the private placement activity of the bank, which he developed and expanded as a leading platform in various products and geographies, with a particular focus on emerging markets currencies.

Richad Soundardhee holds an MSc in International Finance from HEC, a degree from the French National Institute of Telecommunications and a Master of Management degree from Paris Dauphine University.

SOCIETE GENERALE PRESS CONTACT :

LAETITIA MAUREL +33(0)1 42 13 88 68 Laetitia.a.maurel@socgen.com SAPHIA GAOUAOUI +33 (0)1 58 98 03 60 Saphia.gaouaoui@sgcib.com SOCIETE GENERALE DUBAI PRESS CONTACT :

AUDREY LEBLE +971 (0) 4257 641 audrey.leble@socgen.com

## SOCIETE GENERALE

75886 PARIS CEDEX 18

A FRENCH CORPORATION WITH SHARE CAPITAL OF EUR 998 320 373.75 552 120 222 RCS PARIS



## Societe Generale

Societe Generale is one of the largest European financial services groups. Based on a diversified universal banking model, the Group combines financial solidity with a strategy of sustainable growth, and aims to be the reference for relationship banking, recognised on its markets, close to clients, chosen for the quality and commitment of its teams.

Societe Generale has been playing a vital role in the economy for 150 years. With more than 154,000 employees, based in 76 countries, we accompany 32 million clients throughout the world on a daily basis. Societe Generale's teams offer advice and services to individual, corporate and institutional customers in three core businesses:

- Retail banking in France with the Societe Generale branch network, Credit du Nord and Boursorama, offering a comprehensive range of multichannel financial services on the leading edge of digital innovation;
- International retail banking, financial services and insurance with a presence in emerging economies and leading specialised businesses;
- Corporate and investment banking, private banking, asset management and securities services, with recognised expertise, top international rankings and integrated solutions.

Societe Generale is included in the main socially responsible investment indices: Dow Jones Sustainability Index (Europe), FSTE4Good (Global and Europe) and all the STOXX ESG Leaders indices.

For more information, you can follow us on twitter @societegenerale or visit our website www.societegenerale.com.